900224124 05/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SJC Industries Inc.		05/08/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	419 West Pike Street
City:	Jackson Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45334
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702392	MCCOY MILLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

937-449-6400 Phone:

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinsmore.com

B. Joseph Schaeff, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Fifth Third Center Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIR0674TA/40025.987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0869

900224124

Date:	05/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=AIR0674TA#page1.tif source=AIR0674TA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SJC Industries Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 1110 D. I. Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the United States trademark Reg. No. 2,702,392, MCCOY MILLER; and

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 419 W. Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the United States registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used; and

WEHREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related companies sharing common ownership;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced trademark and the registration thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect

1

the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of May, 2012.

SJC Industries, Inc.

Walter Bennett

Its Vice President